~							
STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 2007-Colorado Derby Building	N K.A	LUGGING .R82-3		of APT NUM	API NUMBER 15-179-21,061-00-00		
lichita, Kansas 67202				LEASE N	AME Popp		
		TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.			MBER 3	<del></del>	
•	and ret				Ft. from	S Section Line	
. *	office				Ft. from 1	E Section Line	
EASE OPERATOR Castle Resou	irces, Inc.		-			E. 27 48 Yor (W)	}
ADDRESS 1200 E. 27th Street	COUNTY	Sheridan					
PHONE#(913) -625-5155 OPERATORS LICENS NO. 9860					II Completed	3/6/93	
Character of Well <u>D&amp;A</u>	Pluggin	Plugging Commenced 3/6/93					
Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input,	Pluggin	g Completed	3/6/93				
he plugging proposal was a	pproved on	3-6	-93			(date)	
by Bruce Basy				*			
s ACO-: filed? No	_lf not, is we	II to, a	ttached?	Yes		وسيدان والمستعدد والمراوية	
Producing Formation	De	pth to T	ор	Bott	omT	.D. 4150'	
how depth and thickness of	all water, oi	and ga	s formati	ons.			
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS			C	ASING RECO	RD		
Formation   Content	From	! ÷o	Size	Put in	Pulled out		-1
							_
			8-5/8"	251'	-0-		-
							-
Describe in detail the manner of aced and the method or movere used, state the char	ethods used in acter of same	ntrodu and de	cing it is	nto the ho	le. If ceme	nt or other pl _feet_each_s	ug:
	25	sks cem	ent @ 2340	0.	15 sks in		—
	40	sks cem	ent @ 1490 ent @ 300	0.			
(If additional de	escription is	necessar	y, use <u>BA</u>	CK of this	form.)		
lame of Plugging Contractor	Emphasis	Oil Oep	rations		License No	750	
Address P. O. Box 506, Russ	sell, KS 67665	5-0506			<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		
IAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FO	OR PLUGGING FE	ES:	Castle Re	sources, I	nc.	RECEIVED	
STATE OF KANSAS	COUNTY	OF	RUSSELL		_,ss.	03-09-19	881 <b>7</b> 3
	K. Scot	t Branum				mak (operator)	
bove-described well, being statements, and matters he	erein containe	d and th	e log of	: Inat I n the above-	described W	PALLKARION DIRECTOR	ha i
the same are true and correc	ct, so help me		Signature	Mill	Bram	Wichita, Kansas	
		(	,	K. Scott B Box 506, R	ranum ussell, KS	67665-0506	
GLENDA R. TIFFIN  NOTARY PUBLIC CRIBED  STATE OF KANSAS	AND SWORN TO	before m	ie this 81	th day	of <u>March</u>		
MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-96		. 😞	Glendo-	100	(Sind)		

My\_Commission\_Expires:\_\_2-6-96-

## 15-179-21061-00-00

## EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

A Division of N-B Company, Inc.

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

## DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Castle Resources, Inc.

1200 E. 27th Street, Suite C

Hays, Kansas 67601

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Popp #3

WELL #3

LOCATION: C S/2 NW NE

Section 16-9S-27W

Sheridan County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4150'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4150'

ELEVATION: 2739' K.B.

COMMENCED: 2-27-93

COMPLETED: 3-6-93

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 251' w/160 sks cement

STATUS: Dry Hole

## DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Sand		1190'	Sand & Shale	2645'
Shale	- "	1240'	Shale	3150'
Sand		1953'	Shale & Lime	3720 <b>'</b>
Shale		2106'	Lime & Sand	3890 <b>'</b>
Anhydrite		2322'	Shale & Lime	4016'
Shale		2358'	R.T.D.	4150'

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

K. Scott Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

K. Scott Branum

.

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Subscribed and sworn to before me on March 8, 1993.

My commission expires: February 6, 1996.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS

MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-96

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita Kansas
Glenda R. Tiffin, Notary Public